
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1426
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2011
RELIEF FOR NATURAL CALAMITIES
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned financial assistance for loss of paddy crops due to natural calamities in Kerala during the current monsoon season;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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